Krum Society of Historic Preservation-Individual Letter-2022 150 W. McCart St. Krum, Texas 76249

The Krum Society of Historic Preservation, which funds the museum, is a non-profit organization. We are supported by very generous individuals and local businesses <u>like you</u>. Even though the museum is currently closed due to covid, we still have to pay utilities, insurance and upkeep. So please help us so that we can fulfill our mission statement which is to:

- Preserve and foster an appreciation of Krum's rich history.
- Develop pride and citizenship benefiting future generations.
- Display and interpret artifacts of Krum's beginnings and growth.

Thank you for your assistance in fulfilling this mission and for supporting the Krum Society of Historic Preservation and the Krum Heritage Museum. We appreciate your help.

Sincerely,
Officers of the Krum Society of Historic Preservation

Robin Barnes- President Pat Phillips-Vice President Kathryn Dodd - Treasurer Kathryn Dodd- Secretary

Della Davis-Historian

MEMBERSHIP RENEWAL/APPLICATION

(Dues payable annually each January)

| Ne | w Member | OR | Ren | ewing Member |
|---------------------------|------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------|
| | Please make your check | payable to the Krum | Society of Historic Pr | reservation |
| Membership Dues Per Year: | | | | |
| | _\$24 Individual Mem | bership OR _ | \$36 Family N | lembership * |
| | Donation | _ | Donation | |
| | * Family Membershi | p consists of two adu | lts or more living in <u>sa</u> | <u>me</u> household |
| Date: | | | | _ |
| Name: | | | | |
| Address:_ | | | | _ |
| City: | | State: | Zip: | |
| Email: | | Phone Numb | er: | |

The Krum Society of Historic Preservation is a 501(C) (3) non-profit organization which was formed with the purposes of promoting interest in, and collecting and preserving the history of Krum, Texas and its people. Donations are tax deductible but not yearly membership dues.